Provision for shortage in stores  -   0.24

Total  2,125.25  1,757.83

29.   Disclosure as per Ind AS 1 ‘Presentation of financial statements’

A) Changes in significant accounting policies:

 During the year, following changes to the accounting policies have been made:

 a) No changes have been made in the existing policies and new policy is added at C.6 for improved disclosures.

 b) There is no impact on the financial statements due to the above changes.

Annual Report 2021-22 85

Su
b

si
d

ia
ry

 C
o

m
p

an
y-

N
TP

C
 V

ID
YU

T
V

YA
PA

R
 N

IG
A

M
 L

IM
IT

ED

B) Reclassifications and comparative figures

 Following reclassifications have been made to the comparative period’s financial statements.

 - to enhance comparability with the current year’s financial statements.

 - to ensure compliance with the Guidance Note on Division II - Ind AS Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013.

 As a result, certain line items have been reclassified in the Balance Sheet and Statement of Cash Flows, the details of
which are as under:

a)  Items of balance sheet before and after reclassification ` Lakh

Sl.
No.

Particulars Before
reclassification

reclassification After
reclassification

1 Current financial assets - Trade receivables (Note 7) 89510.17 51717.36 141227.53

Current Assets - Other financial assets (Note 10) 51926.55 (51717.36)  209.19

b)  Items of statement of cash flows before and after reclassification ` Lakh

Sl.
No.

Particulars Before
reclassification

reclassification After
reclassification

1  Trade and other receivables (725.33) 51717.36  50,992.03

 Loans, other financial assets and other assets (239.88) (51717.36) (51957.24)

30.   Standards / amendments issued but not yet effective:

 Ministry of Corporate Affairs (“MCA”) notifies new standards or amendments to the existing standards under Companies
(Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as issued from time to time. On March 23, 2022, MCA amended the Companies (Indian
Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2022, as below:

Balance Sheet:

a) Ind AS 16 – Property Plant and equipment - The amendment clarifies that excess of net sale proceeds of items produced
over the cost of testing, if any, shall not be recognised in the profit or loss but deducted from the directly attributable